TECHNICAL OVERVIEW
Digital Modulation Analysis 89600
VSA Software
Option 89601AYAC for Digital Demodulation Analysis
Option 89602AYAC for Flex Frame Generation
Key Features
• Support over 30 digital modulation formats, including BPSK, QPSK, QAM (16 to 4096QAM),
OQPSK, DQPSK, D8PSK, DVB-QAM, FSK, MSK, CPM, VSB, APSK, custom APSK, SOQPSK,

             26
Ordering Information
Software Licensing and Configuration
Flexible Licensing and Configuration
Perpetual: License can be used in perpetuity.
Subscription (time-based): License is time limited to a defined period, such as 12-months.
Node-locked: Allows you to use the license on one specified instrument/computer.
Transportable: Allows you to use the license on one instrument/computer at a time. This license
may be transferred to another instrument/computer using Keysight’s online tool.
Floating: Allows you to access the license on networked instruments/computers from a server,
one at a time. For concurrent access, multiple licenses may be purchased.
USB portable: Allows you to move the license from one instrument/computer to another by end-
user only with certified USB dongle, purchased separately.
Software support subscription: Allows the license holder access to Keysight technical support
and all software upgrades
Licenses Ordering Information
Option Title  Description
89601200C (Legacy)
89601201C/89601202C/89601203C (New)
Basic vector signal analysis and
hardware connectivity
(One Required) This option provides the
foundational vector signal analysis
functionality and hardware connectivity
necessary for WLAN signal analysis.
89601201C (or 89601200C) Basic vector signal analysis and
hardware connectivity
Advanced vector signal analysis all-
inclusive with no frequency, bandwidth
limits, up to 64 channels.
89601202C Basic vector signal analysis and
hardware connectivity
Standard vector signal analysis up to 55
GHz center frequency, 2.16 GHz
bandwidth, and up to 4 channels support.
89601203C Basic vector signal analysis and
hardware connectivity
Essentials tier up to 8 GHz center
frequency, 160 MHz bandwidth, single
measurement channel and VSA instance.
89601AYAC Digital demodulation analysis
Demodulate captured IQ signal with
Digital Demod, Custom IQ, or Flex Frame
measurements
89602AYAC Flex Frame waveform generation
Generate an ideal waveform using Flex
Frame settings, apply pre-distortion
and/or AWGN, then output as playback in
VSA, save to file, or download to signal
generator directly
89601EVMC ccEVM and IQ-NC
Improve EVM  measurement through the
Cross-Correlated EVM (ccEVM) or IQ
Noise Correction (IQ-NC) technologies